
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5677
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
EXPANSION OF TRIBAL SUB PLAN IN RAJASTHAN
GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAV;RASA SINGH RAWAT

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has been demanding the expansion of Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) area in the State by including
10 more tehsils since 1995;

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the time by which the decision is likely to be taken in this matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) The State Government has yet to submit complete information to examine the proposal.
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